1/1/2107		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECO	9 - 20 - 2005 <u>Itates Patent and Trademark Office</u>	
TR IIII		
	103084772 >r the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Transitive Technologies Limited	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
	Name: Transitive Corporation Limited	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Maybrook House	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 40 Blackfriars Street	
☐ Corporation- State: United Kingdom	City: Manchester	
Other	State:	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United Kingdom Zip: M3 2EG	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship 09-12-2005	
Execution Date(s) September 4, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
☐Assignment ☐Merger	Corporation Citizenship U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) andA. Trademark Application No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
78/267,558		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
Transitive Technologies		
Transitive recimologies		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Amy E. Simpson		
Internal Address: P.O. Box 919092	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
San Diego, CA 92130	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 3579 Valley Centre Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92130</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:(858) 720-2500	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (858) 720-2555	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2613	
Email Address: amysimpson@paulhastings.com	Authorized User Name Amy E. Simpson	
9. Signature:	9/8/05	
Signature	Date	
Trevor Q. Coddington, Ph.D., Esq.	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Transitive Limited (formerly known as Transitive Technologies Limited ("ASSIGNOR"), a company registered in England & Wales having a place of business at Maybrook House, 40 Blackfriars Street Manchester M3 2EG, England is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Transitive Corporation Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a company registered in England & Wales having a place of business at Maybrook House, 40 Blackfriars Street Manchester M3 2EG, England, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all the goodwill associated with them.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; (3) all right to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks; (4) right to bring any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency in any other country for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any instruments of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to perfect and vest title in the mark in ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed this document on the date indicated.

BY ASSIGNOR:

Name: NiCl

BY ASSIGNEE: NUM

Name: Nick White Title: Uso and Company Secretary

Nick While

Nick While

CFO and Company Secretary

DATE: Spotember 4, 2005

DATE: September 4, 2005

DATE: September 4, 2005

DATE: September 4, 2005

SAN/120794.1

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
Transitive	78/267,558	June 26, 2003

SAN/121096.1

RECORDED: 09/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0690